
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 15-0890 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/8/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2015 10/20/2015

Title: Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to a Contract with Patriot Services of Greensboro for Various
Temporary Labor Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-0890 Reso. Temp Labor Resolution.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council10/20/2015 1 Pass

referInfrastructure Committee10/14/2015 1

recommend for approvalGeneral Government Committee10/12/2015 1 Pass

Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to a Contract with Patriot Services of Greensboro for Various
Temporary Labor Services

Department: Field Operations
Council District: All

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Dale Wyrick, Field Operations Department Director
Contact 2 and Phone:

PURPOSE:
The Field Operations Department is responsible for various operations to maintain City streets and facilities.
The Department has a current annual contract for temporary labor services to assure that services including
loose leaf collection and solid waste operations are adequately performed. The Department plans to extend and
increase funding for the agreement. In accordance with current City policy, contracts exceeding $100,000 in
value require City Council approval.

BACKGROUND:
In fiscal year 2010-11 services for a five-year contract for Temporary Labor Services were solicited by the
Purchasing Division on behalf of the Field Operations Department. a contract was awarded to a single vendor,
Patriot Services of Greensboro, a HUB certified Minority Business Enterprise; for an estimated amount that has
totaled up to $450,000 annually during the five-year contract term.

The Centralized Contracting Division is in the process of developing a solicitation that could provide an
opportunity to de-bundle the contract and support the M/WBE Program Plan so that multiple vendors may have
an opportunity to be awarded contracts for these labor services. From an operations and financial standpoint it
City of Greensboro Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 15-0890, Version: 1

an opportunity to be awarded contracts for these labor services. From an operations and financial standpoint it
is also desirable to begin the next contract(s) at the start of the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016. The Field
Operations Department and Centralized Contracting Division concur in this recommendation to amend the
current agreement to be extended through June 30, 2016 and to fund the agreement for an estimated amount of
$350,000. This item was referred to Council by the General Government and Infrastructure Committees.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funding for this agreement amendment is available in the current fiscal-year budget.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
City Council approval of the resolution authorizing an amendment to a contract with Patriot Service of
Greensboro for Various Temporary Labor Service is requested.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

